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Walla Walla Youth Substance Abuse Prevention Coalition – March 2014 
 

Member Sector 

 

Telephone Email Sector 

     
Susann Bassham Walla Walla County Public 

Health 
509-524-2650 sbassham@co.walla-walla.wa.us Government  

Christian Bell WWU Church 
Director of Community 
Relations 

509-527-2800 christian.bell@wallawalla.edu 
 

Religious 

Tim Bennett City of Walla Walla 
Police Department 
 

509-524-4381 tbennett@wallawallawa.gov Law 
Enforcement 

Lenna Buissink Recovery Community 
 

525-7958 (h) 
301-3866 (c) 

lennabuissink@charter.net 
 

Parent 

Katelyn Campbell Walla Walla SDA Church – 
intern 

509-527-2800 katelync91@hotmail.com Religious 

Casey Cramer WW School District – 
Lincoln HS - Intervention 
Specialist 

509-526-8518 ccramer@wwps.org Prevention 
Interventionist 

Pat Flores Serenity Point Counseling 
Services 
 

509-529-6037 pflores@serenitypointcounseling.com 
 
 

Business 
CD Treatment 
Provider 

Jenna Fritz The Health Center 509-525-0704 
509-525-5661 

jenna@thehealthcenterww.org 
 

Healthcare 

Benjamin Grote Recovery Community 509-876-2901 ka7mfm@gmail.com 
 

Civic/volunteer 

Nancy Jacobsen BMAC 509-529-4980 
509-301-6291 

nancyj@bmacww.org Civic/volunteer 

Debbie “DJ” Kelley Juvenile Diversion 
Coordinator 
Juvenile Probation Officer 
Walla Walla County Dept. of 
Court Services 
 

509-524-2817 dkelley@co.walla-walla.wa.us 
 

Youth Serving 

Kathy Ketcham Trilogy Recovery 
Community 

509-525-1939 ketchak@gmail.com Parent 

Kristopher Loewen WWU Church – Youth Pastor 
Coalition Vice Chair 

509-527-2826 
509-307-4011 

krislowewen@gmail.com Religious 
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Nancy McClenney-
Walters 

Walla Walla County Traffic 
Safety Task Force 
Target Zero Manager 

509-524-2936 nwalters@wwchhs.org 
 

Government 

Tim Meliah Catholic Charities 
 

509-525-0572 tmeliah@ccspokane.org 
 

Youth Serving 

Sarah Michelson Parenting Teens Together 
Coalition Chair 

 jsmichelson@charter.net Parent 

Eloise Phillips NAMI 
Community, Mental Health 
Advocate 
Coalition Secretary 

529-0089 (w) fernpicker5@charter.net 
 

Mental Health 

Kathy Rogers CDP - WW County DHS 509-524-2920 krogers@wwchhs.org 
 

Government 

Luis Rosales Director, Trilogy Recovery 
Community 

509-876-4525 luis.trilogy@gmail.com Youth Serving 

Kristen Sayers Trilogy Recovery 
Community 

509-876-4525 kristen.trilogy@gmail.com Substance 
Abuse 
Organization 

Mireya Vargas Walla Walla Public Schools 
Intervention Specialist – Wa-
Hi 

509-526-8657 mvargas@wwps.org 
 

School 

Non-Voting DHS 
Participants 

    

Peggy Needham 
Coalition 
Coordinator 

Trilogy Recovery 
Community 
Coalition Coordinator 

509-876-4525 Peggy.trilogy@gmail.com Coalition 
Coordinator 

Harvey Crowder 
Interim Director 
Dept. of Human 
Services 

Walla Walla County Dept. of 
Human Services 

524-2920 hcrowder@wwchhs.org 
 

County 
Coordinator 

Debbie Dumont 
(Interim Coalition 
Coordinator) 

Walla Walla County Dept. of 
Human Services 

524-2920 ddumont@wwchhs.org 
 

Fiscal Agent 

 


